As part of the any mitigation plan the City shall require the applicant to post a 
performance bond or other security in a form and amount deemed acceptable by the 
City to ensure mitigation is fully functional.  

1. A performance bond shall be in the amount of one hundred and twenty-five 
percent (125%) of the estimated cost of the uncompleted actions or the estimated cost of 
restoring the functions and values of the critical area that are at risk, whichever is 
greater.  

2. The bond shall be in the form of a surety bond, performance bond, assignment